- 1 \$65.00 489504

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM424132 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Aptive Systems, Inc.		09/29/2015	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Transfix, Inc.	
Street Address:	111 W. 19th Street	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10011	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4895048	TRANSFIX
Registration Number:	4895049	TRANSFIX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6506147401

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6506147400

Email: ipprosecution@orrick.com

Correspondent Name: Thomas H. Zellerbach & Eileen Z. Aghnami

Address Line 1: Orrick Herrington & Sutcliffe LLP

Address Line 2: 2050 Main St., Suite 1100
Address Line 4: Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92614

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Eileen Z. Aghnami, Esq.

SIGNATURE: /Eileen Z. Aghnami/
DATE SIGNED: 04/18/2017

Total Attachments: 1

source=Aptive to Transfix - Name Chg#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006037 FRAME: 0634

900402767





I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF "APTIVE SYSTEMS, INC.",
CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "APTIVE SYSTEMS, INC." TO "TRANSFIX,
INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-NINTH DAY OF
SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2015, AT 6:55 O'CLOCK P.M.

4819536 8100 SR# 20172560707

RECORDED: 04/18/2017

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

A 1000 W. Ballook, Ballowy at State

Authentication: 202388026

Date: 04-17-17

TRADEMARK REEL: 006037 FRAME: 0635